Use of Proceeds: The Company intends to use the net proceeds from this offering to redeem its 9.5%
Notes, to repay amounts outstanding under its existing senior secured credit facility, and
for working capital and other general corporate purposes.

Edgar Filing: RITE AID CORP - Form FWP

1

As a result of the increase in the amount of Senior Secured Notes to be sold in this
offering, the Company intends to repay an additional $196.8 million of its senior
secured credit facility and anticipates that the size of the delayed draw portion of its
Tranche 2 Term Loan Facility, expected to be entered into in connection with the
proposed acquisition of Jean Coutu USA, will be reduced by a similar amount. We can
provide no assurance that we will not alter the financing structure of the proposed
acquisition.

Edgar Filing: RITE AID CORP - Form FWP

2

Capitalization: As a result of the increase in the amount of Senior Secured Notes to be sold in this
offering, the following line items in the pro forma columns of the Capitalization table in
the Preliminary Prospectus Supplement will change to the following amounts:

Pro Forma
As Adjusted
for this
Offering

Pro Forma
As Adjusted
for the
Proposed
Acquisition

(in thousands)

Existing senior secured credit facility $ 396,074 $ 396,074
7.5% senior secured notes offered
hereby due 2017 $ 500,000 $ 500,000
Total secured debt $ 1,600,459 $ 3,150,459
Total debt $ 3,184,210 $ 5,641,561
Total capitalization $ 4,800,585 $ 8,339,836

Ranking: The increase in the amount of Senior Secured Notes to be sold in this offering will result
in the following changes to amounts set forth in the Preliminary Prospectus under
�Summary�The Offering�Ranking�, �Risk Factors�, �Description of Secured Notes�Ranking� and
�Description of Unsecured Notes�Ranking�. The following amounts are as of December 2,
2006 and give effect to this offering and the application of the net proceeds therefrom
(but not to the proposed acquisition or the financing thereof):

•  the total outstanding debt of the Company and the Rite Aid Subsidiary
Guarantors (including current maturities and capital lease obligations, but